—
LOW VOLTAGE AC DRIVES
ABB machinery drives
ACS380, 0.25 to 22 kW/0.37 to 30 hp
—
Persistent
and adaptable
performance.

feedback  module that supports TTL and HTL pulse encoders.
Extension module options
Option code Description Type designation
I/O extension
Feedback interface module options
Option code Connections Option
Page 12
Page 11
Select the ordering code for the ACS380
machinery drive by choosing either the
standard or the configured variant (page
11). Then choose the desired EMC level on
page 11. If the configured variant is
selected, choose your fieldbus protocol
(page 16) by selecting the correct option
code and add the option codes to drive’s
ordering code.
Start with identifying your supply voltage
This tells you what rating table to use. See
page 12.
Type designation:
Product series
Types and construction
Rating
Voltage
Options
XXXX XXXX+X
—
It is very easy to select the right drive. This is how you build up your own
ordering code using the type designation key.
2
3
1
Page 18
Choose other options (on page 18) and
add the option codes to the drive’s order
each option code.
4
Choose your motor’s power and
current rating from the ratings table
on page 12.
—
How to built up your ordering code
The type designation tells you the specifications and configuration of the drive.
The table shows the primary drive variants.
Segment D E
Option codes
A B C
C- - -
Product series
Types and construction
Rating
Voltage
Option code
Basic codes
Segment Description
A Construction
B EMC filter
C Connectivity
D Current rating
E Voltage rating
Segment Code Description
F Fieldbus
 protocol
I/O
The product package
includes the User
interface guide and
Quick installation and
start-up guide in
English, French,
German, Italian and
Spanish, and in the
local language (if it is
available).
The option code
determines the
language variants of
and Firmware manual.
English
German
Italian
Dutch
Danish
Swedish
Finnish
French
Spanish
Portuguese (in Portugal) Russian
Russian
Chinese
Turkish
—
Ratings, types and voltages
—
ACS380
Nominal ratings
IN
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Imax